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Ichiban Kara Age 0,9 kg / 35 pcs

According to the best of our knowledge, the data in this product specification are correct at the time of issue.
If regional or local legislation is stricter than EC legislation, the use of this product is on the customers own responsibility.
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Description:

Declaration
for labeling:

Use:

Characteristics:

Components:

Packaging:

Storage and
shelf life:

Ichiban Kara Age 0,9 kg / 35 pcs

Version: 2.0
Date: 15-01-2018

A chicken bite battered in tempura with a taste of garlic and and
ginger. Authentic Japanese recipe.

KARA AGE 4

as ingredients

Use as appetizer or side dish, or as an ingredient in your meal.

Appearance: naturally fibrous, crispy coating
Colour: golden brown

Aroma / smell: natural plain chicken flavour
Taste: slightly salt

chicken meat (65%), batter and panko mix (water, WHEAT flour,
potato starch, herbs and spices (pepper, CELERY, ginger, garlic),
salt, sugar, colouring (paprika-extract)), marinade (water,
thickener, modified tapioca starch, salt, broth (sugar, salt, tapioca
starch, flavouring, flavour enhancer (E635), thickener (E414),
sunflower oil), thickener (modified tapioca starch), perilla oil), palm
oil

Ingredients are listed according to legislation EC 1169/2011

Type: bag box
Material: LLDPE carton
Net weight: 0,9 kg
Package weight:

Size:

Number on pallet:

PP = polypropylene, PE = polyethylene, LLDPE = lineair low density polyethylene

Keep deep frozen (<-18°C), dark and dry. 24 months after
production.
Do not refreeze after defrosting.

Yama Products B.V.
Rutherfordweg 2, 3542 CG Utrecht, The Netherlands
tel. 0031 (0)30 2408030 / fax 0031 (0)30 2413160 / www.yama.nl
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Product name:
Product number:
Intrastat code:

Components:

Nutritional data:

Suitable for:

Ichiban Kara Age 0,9 kg / 35 pcs

134216
16023219
Ingredient Origin
chicken meat Thailand
batter and panko mix Thailand
marinade Thailand
palm oil Thailand

g per 100 g
Energy (kJ) 953
Energy (kcal) 228
Fat 12,1
of which saturated 3,1
Carbohydrates 13,9
of which sugars <0,5
Fiber 0,7
Protein 15,5
Salt (as 2.5 x Na*) 1,39
Sodium 0,550
Halal certified
Kosher ] certified ]
Vegetarian L]
Lacto vegetarian []
Ovo vegetarian []
Vegan []
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Allergens:
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Wheat

Rye

Barley

Oats

Spelt

Khorasan wheat

Gluten*

Crustaceans
Chicken's egg
Fish

Peanuts

Soy

Cows milk
Almonds / kernels
Hazelnuts
Walnuts
Cashew nuts
Pecan nuts
Brazil nuts
Pistachio
Macadamia nuts

Celery
Mustard
Sesame

Sulfur dioxide & sulphites

(E220-E228)
Lupine
Molluscs

Lactose
Cocoa

Glutamate (E620-E625)

Chicken
Coriander
Maize/corn
Legumes
Beef

Pork
Carrot
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Microbiological Micro organism target unit method
information: | Total plate count < 10000 cfu/g
Yeasts
Moulds
Enterobacteriaceae
Lactobacillus
E. coli <10 cfu/g
Bacillus cereus
Staphylococcus aureus |< 10 cfu/g
Salmonella negative cfu/25g
coliforms < 100 cfu/g
Listeria monocytogenes |negative cfu/g
Physical parameter result unit method
information: |Ash
Moisture content 52,17|% AOAC (2012) 2008.06 (T-C04)
pH
particle size
Foreign body location in process
control: [filter mesh
sieve mm
metal detection: after freezing and after
ferrous 1,5 mm packing
non-ferrous 2,0 mm
stainless steel 2,5 mm
magnet gauss
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Food safety and|This product is non GMO in accordance with Regulation EC

legislations:|1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003 and their amendments.
This product and its ingredients are not irradiated or treated with
ionising radiation in accordance with Directive 1999/2/EC and
1999/3/EC and their amendments.
This product complies with Regulation EC 1881/2006 and its
amendments concerning contaminants.
This product complies with Regulation EC 396/2005 and Directive
90/642/EC concerning pesticides.
This product is free from illegal colours and dye conform breefing

EC 21/01/2004 and Regulation EC 94/36.

The packaging in direct contact with the product complies with the
provisions of Regulation EC 1935/2004 and its amendments.
The product does not meet any of the criteria as defined in article

31 of Regulation EC 1907/2006 (REACH) and its amendments, so a
material safety data sheet is not mandatory.

This flavouring does not contain any substances having given

maximum levels according to annex III of the Flavouring Regulation ]
EC 1334/2008 (based on calculated maximum levels).

Batch code: example 2158276
explanation Every batch gets a unique number.
Documents
attached:

This specification is provided by:

name Ingrid Krol

position held Quality Assurance Manager
date 15-1-2018

version number 2.0 ‘ 7
signature 7 K/ﬂ\
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